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2024-2025: GRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR (cont’d) 

 

Fall 2024: Graduate Online Programs    

Parts-of-Terms (POT) H1 (7 weeks) H2 (7 weeks) 

Classes Begin Monday, August 26 Monday, October 21 

Last Day to Add Classes on Web Sunday, August 25 Sunday, October 20 

Last Day 100% Tuition Refund 
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2024-2025: GRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR (cont’d) 

Spring 2025: Graduate Campus-Based Programs 

Full Term (1)  

Classes Begin Wednesday, January 22 

Last Day to Add Classes Tuesday, January 28 

Last Day to Apply for May Graduation without Late Fee Friday, January 31 

Last Day 100% Tuition Refund (non-flat rate only) Friday, January 31 

Last Day 75% Tuition Refund (non-flat rate only) Friday, February 7 

Last Day 50% Tuition Refund (non-flat rate only) Friday, February 14 

Last Day 25% Tuition Refund (non-flat rate only) Friday, February 21 
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2024-2025: GRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR (cont’d) 

Summer 2025: Graduate Campus-Based Programs 

Full Term (1)  

Classes Begin Monday, May 19 

Last Day to Add Classes via Web Friday, May 23 

Holiday, No On-Campus or Synchronous Classes Monday, May 26 

Last Day 100% Tuition Refund  Wednesday, May 28 

Last Day 75% Tuition Refund Wednesday, June 4 

Last Day 50% Tuition Refund  Wednesday, June 11 

Last Day to Register for Graduate Comprehensive Exams Friday, June 13 

Last Day 25% Tuition Refund Wednesday, June 18 

Last Day to Drop a Class with No Grade  Wednesday, June 18 

Holiday, No On




